
Kaminfeger/innen Kanton St.Gallen 25.11.2024

Gemeinde Name Vorname Namenszusatz Adresse 1 Nr. PZL Ort Tel. G E-mail

Altstätten Zünd René Bauamt Altstätten Rathausplatz 2 9450 Altstätten SG 071 757 78 91 rene.zuend@altstaetten.ch

Amden Böni Pius Hirschengutstrasse 20 8872 Weesen 055 616 17 86 piusboeni@hotmail.com

Andwil (SG) Rohner Cornel Rohner Chämifäger GmbH Bernhardzellerstrasse 59a 9205 Waldkirch 071 950 20 60 c.rohner@bluewin.ch

Au (SG) Buschor Alois Reiterstrasse 1 9434 Au SG 071 744 60 23 buschor.alois@bluewin.ch

Bad Ragaz Rupp Markus Tobelweg 7 7310 Bad Ragaz 081 302 52 55 ruppmarkus@bluewin.ch

Balgach Niederer Micha Kapellweg 9a 9443 Widnau 079 473 55 72 kaminfeger.niederer@bluewin.ch

Benken (SG) Glaus Hardy Dorfstrasse 75 8717 Benken SG 055 283 13 13 hardy_glaus@yahoo.com

Berg (SG) Diethelm Franz Kirchsteigweg 14 9300 Wittenbach 071 298 48 68 franz.diethelm@bluewin.ch

Berneck Buschor Alois Reiterstrasse 1 9434 Au SG 071 744 60 23 buschor.alois@bluewin.ch

Buchs (SG) Knapp Marco Schützenhausweg 8 9470 Buchs SG 079 814 81 32 kaminfeger-knapp@gmx.ch

Bütschwil-Ganterschwil Hunziker Boris Sonnhalden 37 9607 Mosnang 071 985 06 62 info@kaminfeger-toggenburg.ch

Degersheim Ledergerber Cornel Ahornstrasse 32 9240 Uzwil 071 951 51 61 cornel.ledergerber@bluewin.ch

Diepoldsau Niederer Micha Kapellweg 9a 9443 Widnau 079 473 55 72 kaminfeger.niederer@bluewin.ch

Ebnat-Kappel Alpiger Guido Stockenstrasse 113 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 071 993 30 89 g.alpiger@bluewin.ch

Eggersriet Frei Michael Farbmülistrasse 17 9425 Thal 079 641 60 16 info@freikaminfeger.ch

Eichberg Wüst Peter Alte Rheinstrasse 9451 Kriessern 071 755 59 17 keine Adresse

Eschenbach (SG) Eisenring Thomas Gerendingerstrasse 28 8735 St.Gallenkappel 079 530 39 85 kaminfegermeister-

eisenring@hotmail.com

Flawil Rohner Cornel Rohner Chämifäger GmbH Bernhardzellerstrasse 59a 9205 Waldkirch 071 950 20 60 c.rohner@bluewin.ch

Flums Spirig Stefan Staadweg 4 8880 Walenstadt 079 947 55 50 kaminfegerspirig@bluewin.ch

Gaiserwald Aebli Peter Fliederstrasse 2 9032 Engelburg 071 277 38 63 kaminfeger-aebli@bluewin.ch

Gams Ulmer Christoph Ulmer Kaminfeger GmbH Churzbreitenstrasse 14 9473 Gams 078 808 84 30 ulmer_kaminfeger@gmx.ch

Goldach Frei Michael Farbmülistrasse 17 9425 Thal 079 641 60 16 info@freikaminfeger.ch

Gommiswald Glaus Hardy Dorfstrasse 75 8717 Benken SG 055 283 13 13 hardy_glaus@yahoo.com

Gossau (SG) Rohner Cornel Rohner Chämifäger GmbH Bernhardzellerstrasse 59a 9205 Waldkirch 071 950 20 60 c.rohner@bluewin.ch

Grabs Grässli Paul Runggelfehrweg 2 9472 Grabs 081 771 31 95 russerli@bluewin.ch
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Häggenschwil Diethelm Franz Kirchsteigweg 14 9300 Wittenbach 071 298 48 68 franz.diethelm@bluewin.ch

Jonschwil Bachmann Manuel Haselweid 6 9542 Münchwilen TG 071 966 11 55 info@kaminfeger-bachmann.ch

Kaltbrunn Glaus Hardy Dorfstrasse 75 8717 Benken SG 055 283 13 13 hardy_glaus@yahoo.com

Kirchberg (SG) Hunziker Boris Sonnhalden 37 9607 Mosnang 071 985 06 62 info@kaminfeger-toggenburg.ch

Lichtensteig Schweizer Bernhard Strick 580 9125 Brunnadern 071 377 16 84 beni_schweizer@bluewin.ch

Lütisburg Hunziker Boris Sonnhalden 37 9607 Mosnang 071 985 06 62 info@kaminfeger-toggenburg.ch

Marbach (SG) Niederer Micha Kapellweg 9a 9443 Widnau 079 473 55 72 kaminfeger.niederer@bluewin.ch

Mels Grünenfelder Roman Talackerstrasse 5 8887 Mels 081 723 47 78 info@kaminfegermels.ch

Mörschwil Dietsche Arthur Schulstrasse 3 9424 Rheineck 071 888 41 81 di.arthur@bluewin.ch

Mosnang Hunziker Boris Sonnhalden 37 9607 Mosnang 071 985 06 62 info@kaminfeger-toggenburg.ch

Muolen Diethelm Franz Kirchsteigweg 14 9300 Wittenbach 071 298 48 68 franz.diethelm@bluewin.ch

Neckertal Ciofalo Fabrizio Bruggereggstrasse 21A 9100 Herisau 079 294 13 02 kaminfeger.ciofalo@gmx.ch

Nesslau Alpiger Guido Stockenstrasse 113 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 071 993 30 89 g.alpiger@bluewin.ch

Niederbüren Hugentobler Jürg Zelghalde 26 9500 Wil SG 071 910 03 15 info@hugentobler-kaminfeger.ch

Niederhelfenschwil Hugentobler Jürg Zelghalde 26 9500 Wil SG 071 910 03 15 info@hugentobler-kaminfeger.ch

Oberbüren Hugentobler Jürg Zelghalde 26 9500 Wil SG 071 910 03 15 info@hugentobler-kaminfeger.ch

Oberriet (SG) Wüst Peter Alte Rheinstrasse 9451 Kriessern 071 755 59 17 keine Adresse

Oberuzwil Ledergerber Cornel Ahornstrasse 32 9240 Uzwil 071 951 51 61 cornel.ledergerber@bluewin.ch

Pfäfers Kalberer Felix Grossfeldstrasse 4 7320 Sargans 079 347 96 58 f.kalberer@gmail.com

Quarten Spirig Stefan Staadweg 4 8880 Walenstadt 079 947 55 50 kaminfegerspirig@bluewin.ch

Rapperswil-Jona Hardegger Daniel Heubergstrasse 15 8730 Uznach 055 280 16 04 kaminfeger.hardegger@sunrise.ch

Rebstein Niederer Micha Kapellweg 9a 9443 Widnau 079 473 55 72 kaminfeger.niederer@bluewin.ch

Rheineck Dietsche Arthur Schulstrasse 3 9424 Rheineck 071 888 41 81 di.arthur@bluewin.ch

Rorschach Frei Michael Farbmülistrasse 17 9425 Thal 079 641 60 16 info@freikaminfeger.ch

Rorschacherberg Frei Michael Farbmülistrasse 17 9425 Thal 079 641 60 16 info@freikaminfeger.ch
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Rüthi (SG) Ulmer Christoph Ulmer Kaminfeger GmbH Churzbreitenstrasse 14 9473 Gams 078 808 84 30 ulmer_kaminfeger@gmx.ch

Sargans Kalberer Felix Grossfeldstrasse 4 7320 Sargans 079 347 96 58 f.kalberer@gmail.com

Schänis Böni Pius Hirschengutstrasse 20 8872 Weesen 055 616 17 86 piusboeni@hotmail.com

Schmerikon Hardegger Daniel Heubergstrasse 15 8730 Uznach 055 280 16 04 kaminfeger.hardegger@sunrise.ch

Sennwald Ulmer Christoph Ulmer Kaminfeger GmbH Churzbreitenstrasse 14 9473 Gams 078 808 84 30 ulmer_kaminfeger@gmx.ch

Sevelen Bernhard Marco Aeuli 3 7304 Maienfeld 079 863 57 36 marco.bernhard@gmx.ch

St. Margrethen Buschor Alois Reiterstrasse 1 9434 Au SG 071 744 60 23 buschor.alois@bluewin.ch

St.Gallen Aebli Peter Fliederstrasse 2 9032 Engelburg 071 277 38 63 kaminfeger-aebli@bluewin.ch

St.Gallen Hälg Adrian Lindenstrasse 77a 9000 St.Gallen 071 277 35 81 haelg-kaminfegermeister@gmx.ch

Steinach Gerster Daniel Schochenhausstrasse 10a 9315 Neukirch (Egnach) 071 477 17 37 gersterkaminfeger@bluewin.ch

Thal Frei Michael Farbmülistrasse 17 9425 Thal 079 641 60 16 info@freikaminfeger.ch

Tübach Gerster Daniel Schochenhausstrasse 10a 9315 Neukirch (Egnach) 071 477 17 37 gersterkaminfeger@bluewin.ch

Untereggen Mumenthaler Hans-Ulrich Quellenstrasse 14 9036 Grub SG 071 891 54 23 hu.mument@bluewin.ch

Uznach Hardegger Daniel Heubergstrasse 15 8730 Uznach 055 280 16 04 kaminfeger.hardegger@sunrise.ch

Uzwil Ledergerber Cornel Ahornstrasse 32 9240 Uzwil 071 951 51 61 cornel.ledergerber@bluewin.ch

Vilters-Wangs Kalberer Felix Grossfeldstrasse 4 7320 Sargans 079 347 96 58 f.kalberer@gmail.com

Waldkirch Rohner Cornel Rohner Chämifäger GmbH Bernhardzellerstrasse 59a 9205 Waldkirch 071 950 20 60 c.rohner@bluewin.ch

Walenstadt Spirig Stefan Staadweg 4 8880 Walenstadt 079 947 55 50 kaminfegerspirig@bluewin.ch

Wartau Bernhard Marco Aeuli 3 7304 Maienfeld 079 863 57 36 marco.bernhard@gmx.ch

Wattwil Hunziker Boris Sonnhalden 37 9607 Mosnang 071 985 06 62 info@kaminfeger-toggenburg.ch

Wattwil Schweizer Peter Eggstrasse 3 9630 Wattwil 071 988 31 85 kaminfegerwattwil@gmx.ch

Weesen Böni Pius Hirschengutstrasse 20 8872 Weesen 055 616 17 86 piusboeni@hotmail.com

Widnau Niederer Micha Kapellweg 9a 9443 Widnau 079 473 55 72 kaminfeger.niederer@bluewin.ch

Wil (SG) Hugentobler Jürg Zelghalde 26 9500 Wil SG 071 910 03 15 info@hugentobler-kaminfeger.ch

Wildhaus-Alt St. Johann Pnishi Mino Pnishi - Geiser Kaminfeger Altgaden 362 9658 Wildhaus 076 409 00 57 info@pnishi-geiser-kaminfeger.ch
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Wittenbach Diethelm Franz Kirchsteigweg 14 9300 Wittenbach 071 298 48 68 franz.diethelm@bluewin.ch

Zuzwil (SG) Hugentobler Jürg Zelghalde 26 9500 Wil SG 071 910 03 15 info@hugentobler-kaminfeger.ch
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